07-09-2008



Attorney Docket Number 11281-181-999

	Please record the attached origina	al documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ie	s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
LEE, Young-Sin		Name: <u>Core Logic, Inc.</u>		
Additional name(s) of conveyir	ng party(ies) attached? Yes No	Address: 1103, City Air Tower		
3. Nature of conveyance:		159-9, Samseong-dong, Gangnam-gu, Seoul		
	Merger	Country (if other than USA): Republic of Zip Cod Korea [35-09]		
Security Agreement	Change of Name	1,55 02	•	
Joint Research Agreement				
Government Interest Assign	nment			
Executive Order 9424, Con	firmatory License			
Other				
Execution Date: <u>June 26, 200</u>	8	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes	J N	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	- Additional numbers attache	on date of the application is: <u>June 26, 2008</u> B. Patent No.(s) ed? □ Yes ☒ No		
5. Name and address of party to concerning document should	whom correspondence	6. Number of applications and patents involved:		
JONES DAY 222 East 41st Street		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$40 Please charge to the deposit account listed in Section 8.		
New York, New York 10017-6702		8. Deposit account number: 50-3013		
		W On On		
	DO NOT USE T	HIS SPACE		
Statement and signature.	DO NOT USE TI	HIS SPACE	-	
_		June 26, 2008	rigir	

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 Or fax documents to Fax No.: 571-273-0140

NYI-4100174v1

PATENT REEL: 021216 FRAME: 0855

PATENT REEL: 021216 FRAME: 0856

ASSIGNMENT

	AN	WHEREAS, I, Young-Si umcheon-gu, Seoul 153-035, Rq ID METHOD AND COMPUTE R PERFORMING THE METHO	oublic of Korea, sm R READABLE M	the inventor of the	invention in NON-LI THEREON COMPL	NEAR TONE MAI	DITTLE GAGGA EVINTED	
	Ö	which is executed on	even date herewit	th or □:	•			
	Ø	which is identified by Jones Day	y docket no. I 1281	-181-999				
		which was filed on , Application	n No.					
		I hereby authorize and request insert here in parentheses (App said application when known.	attorney(s), moon, dication number,	, at Jones Day, 222 file	East 41st Street, Ne	w York, New York ing date and applic	r 10017-6702, to ation number of	
	135	WHEREAS, Core Logic, Inc., A -091 Republic of Korea, is desiration:	ASSIGNEB, having rous of obtaining r	g an address at 1103, my entire right, title	City Air Tower, 159 and interest in, to an	-9, Samseong-dong nd under the said in	Gangnam-gu, Seoul evention and the said	
	thes entire contappl which such of the dom- include	NOW, THEREFORE, in a sideration, the receipt of which is the presents do hereby sell, assign, re right, title and interest in, to a timusations thereof, and all Patent lications for industrial property the may be reafter be filed for sain applications and the right to claim to the country in which the country of countries foreign to the United States, the licetance of the country in which the country in which the countries foreign to the United States and the country in which the countries foreign to the United States and the Countries foreign to the Countries foreig	shereby acknowled, transfer and set over the under the said so of the United Starprotection, including invention in any imfor the same the al Convention for the any such applicas, utility models, in	dged, I, the said ASS er, unto the said ASS invention, and the s invention, and the s tes which may be gr ing, without limitati country or countrie priority rights deriv the Protection of Inc stion is filed, as may eventors' certificates	IGNOR, have sold, a SIGNEE, its success, aid United States apparted thereon and all on, all applications is foreign to the United from said United fustrial Property, or a be applicable; and all and designs which n	assigned, transferred ors, legal represents plication and all divi- legal represents and exten- for patents, utility and States, together States application using any other internation of forms of industrial may be granted for	l and set over, and by tives and assigns, my visions, renewals and sions thereof; and all models, and designs with the right to file and the Patent Laws and agreement or the	
	afor	AND I HEREBY authorize United States, whose duty it is esaid, to issue the same to the sain nument.	to issue patents of	or other evidence or	forms of industrial	property protection	n on applications as	
	exec	AND I HEREBY covenant atted, and will not execute, any a	and agree that I li greement in conflic	have full right to contain herewith.	nvey the entire inter-	est herein assigned,	, and that I have not	
	repre	AND I HEREBY further esentatives and assigns, any facts attention divisional, continuing, rei	known to me resu	secting said invention	n, and testify in any	leval proceeding, si	on all lawful namers.	
	the s	unid ASSIGNEB, its successors, stries.	legal representativ	upplications, make al es and assigns, to o	Il rightful caths, and btain and enforce pro	generally do every oper protection for	thing possible to aid said invention in all	
	the s	unid ASSIGNER, its successors, itries. IN TESTIMONY WHERE CO.	legal representativ	upplications, make al es and assigns, to of	Il rightful oaths, and brain and enforce pro	Oper protection for	said invention in all	
	the s	unid ASSIGNEB, its successors, atries. IN TESTIMONY WHERE	legal representativ	upplications, make al es and assigns, to of	Il rightful oaths, and brain and enforce pro	Oper protection for	said invention in all	
	the s	unid ASSIGNEB, its successors, atries. IN TESTIMONY WHERE	legal representativ	upplications, make al es and assigns, to of	Il rightful oaths, and brain and enforce pro	Oper protection for	said invention in all	
	the s	unid ASSIGNEB, its successors, atries. IN TESTIMONY WHERE	legal representativ	upplications, make al es and assigns, to of	Il rightful oaths, and brain and enforce pro	Oper protection for	said invention in all	
	the s	of Seal) Styof Pape of Lanca)	legal representativ	upplications, make al es and assigns, to co my hand and seal this	Il rightful oaths, and brain and enforce pro	June	said invention in all	
	the s	of Seal) Styof Pape of Lanca)	legal representativ	upplications, make al es and assigns, to co my hand and seal this	Il rightful oaths, and brain and enforce pro	June	said invention in all	
	State Count	unid ASSIGNEB, its successors, atries. IN TESTIMONY WHERE	2008, before me, to me on the basis that he/she execut	upplications, make all es and assigns, to co my hand and seal this s of satisfactory evide ed the same in his/h	Notary Puberce to be the person	lic, personally apper whose name is subty, and that by his/	LS.	
-	State Count	of Seal) SS: ty of Rep. f le rea) On personally known ument and acknowledged to me urnent the person, or the entity up	2008, before me, to me on the basis that he/she execution behalf of which	upplications, make all es and assigns, to co my hand and seal this s of satisfactory evide ed the same in his/h	Notary Puberce to be the person	lic, personally apper whose name is subty, and that by his/	LS.	
	State Count	of Seal) ty of Rep. of Lerea) On personally known ument and acknowledged to me	2008, before me, to me on the basis that he/she execution behalf of which	upplications, make all es and assigns, to co my hand and seal this s of satisfactory evide ed the same in his/h	Notary Puberce to be the person	lic, personally apper whose name is subty, and that by his/	LS.	
-	State Count	of Seal) SS: ty of Rep. f le rea) On personally known ument and acknowledged to me urnent the person, or the entity up	2008, before me, to me on the basis that he/she execution behalf of which	upplications, make all es and assigns, to co my hand and seal this s of satisfactory evide ed the same in his/h	Notary Puberce to be the person	lic, personally apper whose name is subty, and that by his/	LS.	
-	State Count	of Seal) SS: ty of Rep. f le rea) On personally known ument and acknowledged to me urnent the person, or the entity up	2008, before me, to me on the basis that he/she execution behalf of which	upplications, make all es and assigns, to co my hand and seal this s of satisfactory evide ed the same in his/h	Notary Puberce to be the person	lic, personally apper whose name is subty, and that by his/	LS.	
-	State Count	of Seal) SS: ty of Rep. f le rea) On personally known ument and acknowledged to me urnent the person, or the entity up	2008, before me, to me on the basis that he/she execution behalf of which	upplications, make all es and assigns, to co my hand and seal this s of satisfactory evide ed the same in his/h	Notary Puberce to be the person	lic, personally apper whose name is subty, and that by his/	LS.	
-	State Count	of Seal) SS: ty of Rep. f le rea) On personally known ument and acknowledged to me urnent the person, or the entity up	2008, before me, to me on the basis that he/she execution behalf of which	upplications, make all es and assigns, to co my hand and seal this s of satisfactory evide ed the same in his/h	Notary Puberce to be the person	lic, personally apper whose name is subty, and that by his/	LS.	
-	State Count	of Seal) SS: ty of Rep. f le rea) On personally known ument and acknowledged to me urnent the person, or the entity up	2008, before me, to me on the basis that he/she execution behalf of which	upplications, make all es and assigns, to co my hand and seal this s of satisfactory evide ed the same in his/h	Notary Puberce to be the person	lic, personally apper whose name is subty, and that by his/	LS.	
-	State Count	of Seal) SS: ty of Rep. f le rea) On personally known ument and acknowledged to me urnent the person, or the entity up	2008, before me, to me on the basis that he/she execution behalf of which	upplications, make all es and assigns, to co my hand and seal this s of satisfactory evide ed the same in his/h	Notary Puberce to be the person	lic, personally apper whose name is subty, and that by his/	LS.	
-	State Count	of Seal) SS: ty of Rep. f le rea) On personally known ument and acknowledged to me urnent the person, or the entity up	2008, before me, to me on the basis that he/she execution behalf of which	upplications, make all es and assigns, to co my hand and seal this s of satisfactory evide ed the same in his/h	Notary Puberce to be the person	lic, personally apper whose name is subty, and that by his/	LS.	
-	State Count	of Seal) SS: ty of Rep. f le rea) On personally known ument and acknowledged to me urnent the person, or the entity up	2008, before me, to me on the basis that he/she execution behalf of which	upplications, make all es and assigns, to co my hand and seal this s of satisfactory evide ed the same in his/h	Notary Puberce to be the person	lic, personally apper whose name is subty, and that by his/	LS.	
-	State Count	of Seal) SS: ty of Rep. f le rea) On personally known ument and acknowledged to me urnent the person, or the entity up	2008, before me, to me on the basis that he/she execution behalf of which	upplications, make all es and assigns, to co my hand and seal this s of satisfactory evide ed the same in his/h	Notary Puberce to be the person	lic, personally apper whose name is subty, and that by his/	LS.	
	State Count	in testimony where IN TESTIMONY WHERE of Searl) SS: ty of Rep. of kerea Onpersonally known ument and acknowledged to me urment the person, or the entity up WITNESS my hand and office	2008, before me, to me on the basis that he/she execution behalf of which	pplications, make all es and assigns, to con my hand and seal this s of satisfactory evided the same in his/h n the person acted, ex	Notary Puberce to be the person	lic, personally apper whose name is subtit.	LS.	
	State Count instru	in testimony where IN TESTIMONY WHERE of Searl) SS: ty of Rep. of kerea Onpersonally known ument and acknowledged to me urment the person, or the entity up WITNESS my hand and office	2008, before me, to me on the basis that he/she execution behalf of which	pplications, make all es and assigns, to con my hand and seal this s of satisfactory evided the same in his/h n the person acted, ex	Notary Puberce to be the person er authorized capacitecuted the instrument	lic, personally apper whose name is subtit.	ared	



CORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

PATENTS ONLY

Attorney Docket Number 11281-181-999

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services
Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office
P.O. Box 1450
Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

1. Name of conveying party(ies):			2. Name and	d address of receiving party(ies)	
LEE. Young-Sin			Name:	Core Logic, Inc.	
Additional name(s) of conveying par	ty(ies) attached?	Yes 🛮 No	Address:	1103, City Air Tower 159-9, Samseong-dong,	
3. Nature of conveyance:				Gangnam-gu, Seoul	
☑ Assignment	Merger		Country (if o	other than USA): Republic of	Zip Code: 135-091
Security Agreement	Change of N	lame			
Joint Research Agreement					
Government Interest Assignment	ı				
Executive Order 9424, Confirma	tory License				
Other					
Execution Date: June 26, 2008			Additional n	ame(s) & address(es) attached?	□ Yes ☑ No
4. Application number(s) or patent r	iumber(s):				
If this document is being filed togeth	er with a new appli	cation, the execution	date of the app	plication is: June 26, 2008	
A. Patent Application No.(s)			B. Patent No	o.(s)	
	Additio	nal numbers attached	1? 🗆 Yes 🏻 🗓	⊠ No	
Name and address of party to who concerning document should be m	m correspondence ailed:			of applications ents involved:	
JONES DAY 222 East 41st Street				(37 CFR 3.41):\$40 ge to the deposit account listed in	Section 8.
New York, New York 10017-	6702			eccount number: 3013	
		DO NOT USE TH	IS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.					
To the best of my knowledge and document. For Yeah-Sil Moon	belief, the foregoin,	g information is true	and correct ar	nd any attached copy is a true co	ppy of the original
By Sanghyok Yon	59550		775	June 26	. 2008
Name of Person Signing	Reg. No. Sig	gnature		Date	
				Total number of pages includi	ng cover sheet: 2

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services
Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office
P.O. Box 1450
Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Alexandria, VA 22313-1480 Or fax documents to Fax No.: 571-273-0140

REEL: 021216 FRAME: 0858

ASSIGNMENT

NY 00/E	I-4097103v1 0 0☑	Page I of I dyqueu6e	™ 8625659£20 XV J 99	32/90 8002 EAN TS
	_		™ 8622565D€ZO XW# 99	- 3008 06/5E #BD TS
NY	:[-4097103v]	Page 1 of 1		
		Post 4 of 1		
				
	WITNESS my hand and official:	scal		
ine	strument the person, or the entity upon	n behalf of which the person acted, executed	the instrument.	wher agrature on the
ins	On	2008, before me,	Notary Public, personally app be the person whose name is su	beared bearined to the within
Co	unity of Rep. of Kerea	1000' L 5		
Sta	unity of Kep of Kerea)			
11.15.5			X-W	LS.
	IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF,	, I hereunto set my hand and seal this 3.6	day of June	_2008.
th	 said ASSIGNEE, its successors, leg untries. 	gal representatives and assigns, to obtain as	nd enforce proper protection for	r said invention in all
re	presentatives and assigns, any facts kr	ovenant and agree that I will communic nown to me respecting said invention, and t me and foreign applications, make all rights	estify in any legal proceeding.	sion all lawful maners.
ca	secuted, and will not execute, any agre			
af	 United States, whose duty it is to foresaid, to issue the same to the said a strument. 	o issue patents or other evidence or forms ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representa	of industrial property protecti tives and assigns, in accordance	on on applications as with the terms of this
	. AND I HEREBY authorize ar	nd request the Commissioner for Patents ar	id any Official of any country	or countries foreign to
de in	omestic laws of the country in which a scluding, without limitation, patents, u	any such application is filed, as may be applutility models, inventors' cortificates and deed States and all extensions, renewals and re	icable; and all forms of industr	ial monerty protection.
W St	hich may be reafter be filed for said in such applications and the right to claim	invention in any country or countries foreign for the same the priority rights derived from Convention for the Protection of Industrial	on to the United States, together said United States smolication	r with the right to file
a	atire right, title and interest in, to end outmustions thereof, and all Patents o	anster and set over, unto the said ASSIONE d under the said invention, and the said Uni of the United States which may be granted it rotection, including, without limitation, all	ited States application and all o bereon and all ressues and exte	fivisions, renewals and ensions thereof: and all
OI 1)	onsideration, the receipt of which is he	ssideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.0 ereby acknowledged, I, the said ASSIGNOF unafer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNE	L have sold, assigned, transferr	ed and set over, and by
ŧ.	nd WHEREAS, Core Logic, Inc., ASS 35-091 Republic of Korca, is desirou pplication:	SIGNEE, having an address at 1103, City A us of obtaining my entire right, title and in	ir Tower, 159-9, Samseong-dor terest in, to and under the said	ng Gangnam-gu, Seoul myention and the said
	insert here in parentheses (Applic said application when known.	cation number, filed) the filing date and app	lication number of
	 which was filed on , Application N I hereby authorize and remost at 	No. ttorney(s), moon, at Jones Day, 222 East 4	let Ctemet Name Venk blem Ve	-L 10017 6700 t-
_	Which is identified by Jones Day d			
	□ which is executed on □ e	even date herewith or		
C		READABLE MEDIUM STORED THERI for which I have executed an application fo	EON COMPUTER EXECUTA r a Palent of the United States	BLE INSTRUCTIONS
1	Geumcheon-gu, Seoul 153-035, Repub AND METHOD AND COMPUTER	Lee, ASSIGNOR, citizen of Republic of blic of Korea, am the inventor of the inventor	on in NOV-LINPAR TONE M	ADDING ADDADATE

RECORDED: 06/26/2008